

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, May 18, 2021

2:15 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available (1) via live stream on DCTV's webpage, (2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Stared At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2021-2569 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the May 4, 2021 Employee Relations and Public Safety

Committee Meeting

II. DISCUSSION

Employee Assistance Plan Update

III. AGENDA ITEM

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts 2021-2554

> Accept a COVID-19 Public Assistance Grant from FEMA as a pass through via GEMA for expanded vaccine operations in the county. DeKalb has been obligated up to \$9,587,753.82 for the significant expansion of Emergency Protective Measures.

Commission District(s): ALL 2021-2509

> CO - Change Order No. 3 to Contract Nos.: 973430, 973431, 973442, 973429 for Towing and Wrecker Services: for use by Police Services (PS), Sheriff's Office, Fire Rescue Services and Public Works - Fleet

Management (FM). These contracts consist of the towing, removal, storage and impoundment of wrecked or disabled vehicles for private citizens in the six (6) DeKalb County service areas and includes towing services for County-owned vehicles. Awarded to: Brown & Brown Wrecker, Statewide Service South, Inc., South DeKalb Towing and Transport, Inc. and S&W Services of Atlanta, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$20,000.00/month.

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC